## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANXeBusiness Corp.		03/11/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S2S Communications Inc.	
Street Address:	3000 Atrium Way, Suite 430	
City:	Mount Laurel	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3708243	S2S COMMUNICATIONS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 241-5303

Email: lsmith@liacouraslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie H Smith

Address Line 1: 1515 Market Street, Suite 808 Address Line 2: Liacouras & Smith, LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

S2S ASSIGNMENT TO S2S INC
Leslie H Smith
/Leslie H Smith/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0239 OP \$40.00 370824;

900272213

Date: 11/18/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=S2S-ANX Trademark Assignment (3 11 13)#page1.tif
source=S2S-ANX Trademark Assignment (3 11 13)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0240

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ANXeBusiness Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to S2S Communications, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee"), all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and/or service marks throughout the world set forth in Exhibit A hereto, and all applications to register therefor, if any, the common law rights to the marks, the goodwill of the business with which the marks are used, all claims for damages by reason of infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns (collectively, the "Marks"). Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will, at the cost and expense of the Assignee, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the recordation of this Trademark Assignment to and for the benefit of Assignee.

This assignment is effective as of March 11, 2013.

ASSIGNOR: ANXeBusiness Corp.

Name/Richard-Stanbaugh

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

GDSVF&H(1106470;2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0241

# Exhibit A

## **DESCRIPTION OF MARKS ASSIGNED**

S2S Trademark - USPTO Reg. No. 3.708.243

GD8VF&H\1106470.2

**RECORDED: 11/18/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0242